
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION COURSE SEQUENCE 
Updated Fall 2023 

ADMISSION TO TEACHER EDUCATION: BEGINNING  FALL SEMESTER 
 

Fall Semester 20____ 
Course 
Number 

Course Name Hours 

EDSP 3000 The Exceptional Student 3 
EDRG 3160 Early Literacy 3 
EEDC 3400 Teaching in Elementary Ed 3 
MATH 3003 Probability and Statistics 3 

 
Spring Semester 20____ 

Course 
Number 

Course Name Hours 

EEDC 3100 Elementary Ed Math 3 

EDUC 3200 Instructional Technology & 
Media 

3 

EDRG 3260 Intermediate Literacy 3 
EEDC 3650 Integrated Elementary Ed 

Curriculum 
3 

MATH 3002 Geometry for Teachers 3 
 

Summer Term 20____ 
Course 
Number 

Course Name Hours 

HPER 2050 P.E.for Elem Ed Teachers 2 
EDRG 3280 Children’s Literature 3 
MATH 3004 Algebra P-8 for Teachers 3 

 
Fall Semester 20____ 

Course 
Number 

Course Name Hours 

EEDC 3450 Org/Mgt of Elementary Ed 
Class 

3 

EDRG 3020 Language Arts 3 
EEDC 4200 Science for Elementary Ed 3 
EEDC 4250 Social Studies for Elementary 

Ed 
3 

EEDC 4550 Assessment in Elementary Ed 3 
 

Spring Semester 20____ 
Course 
Number 

Course Name Hours 

EEDC 3600 Self Expression in Elementary 
Ed 

3 

EEDC 4970 Student Teaching in Elementary 
Ed 

3 

EEDC 4980 Student Teaching in Elementary 
Ed 

3 

EEDC 4990 Student Teaching in Elementary 
Ed 

3 

 
 

Field Experience Attendance Requirement: 
Upper division Elementary Education majors in any EEDC or EDRG course are required to 
attend all day, every day of the three weeks of upper division field experience. Field experience 
weeks will be given on the first of class on the course syllabus. 



Updated Fall 2023 

 

ADMISSION TO TEACHER EDUCATION: BEGINNING SPRING SEMESTER 

 
                                           Spring Semester 20____ 

Course 
Number 

Course Name Hours 

EDRG 3160 Early Literacy 3 

EDUC 3200 Instructional Technology & 
Media 

3 

EEDC 3400 Teaching in Elementary Ed 3 

EDSP 3000 The Exceptional Student 3 

MATH 3002 Geometry for Teachers 3 

 
                                           Summer Term 20 ____ 

Course 
Number 

Course Name Hours 

HPER 2050 P.E.for Elem Ed Teachers 2 

EDRG 3280 Children’s Literature 3 

MATH 3004 Algebra P-8 For Teachers 3 

 
                            Fall Semester 20____ 

Course 
Number 

Course Name Hours 

EDRG 3020 Language Arts 3 

EEDC 4200 Science for Elementary Ed 3 

EEDC 4250 Social Studies for Elementary 
Ed 

3 

EEDC 4550 Assessment in Elementary Ed 3 

MATH 3003 Probability and Statistics 3 

                                                                        
                                           Spring Semester 20____ 

Course 

Number 

Course Name Hours 

EEDC 3450 Org/Mgt of Elementary Ed 
Class 

3 

EDRG 3260 Intermediate Literacy 3 

EEDC 3650 Integrated Elementary Ed 
Curriculum 

3 

MATH 3100 Elementary Education Math  

 
                                Fall Semester 20____ 

Course 
Number 

Course Name Hours 

EEDC 3600 Self Expression in Elementary 
Ed 

3 

 EEDC 4970 Student Teaching in 
Elementary Ed 

3 

EEDC 4980 Student Teaching in 
Elementary Ed 

3 

EEDC 4990 Student Teaching in 
Elementary Ed 

3 

 

Field Experience Attendance Requirement: 

Upper division Elementary Education majors in any EEDC or EDRG course are required to 
attend all day, every day of the three weeks of upper division field experience. Field experience 
weeks will be given on the first of class on the course syllabus. 
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